South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 07:43:22 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1382 (Rat #0591, Act #0523 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Education

A Bill to amend Section 59-24-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to standards for and evaluation and
training of school principals, so as to provide for an evaluation once every three years instead of once every four years, delete
the reference to annual evaluations, provide that a satisfactory rating on an evaluation is not sufficient for reemployment,
provide for training conducted by the Department of Education's Leadership Academy to be provided at no cost to the school
districts, and for evaluation and validation one year after a training program is completed.-amended title

04/05/88
04/07/88
04/14/88
04/14/88
04/14/88
04/19/88
04/20/88
04/20/88
04/27/88
05/04/88
05/05/88
05/12/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
06/02/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16
Amended SJ-45

Amended SJ-196

Read second time SJ-197

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-197

Read third time and sent to House SJ-40

Introduced and read first time HJ-3072

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-3072
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3231
Read second time HJ-3550

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3595

Ratified R 591

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/88

Act No. 523

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



