May 07, 2024, 07:43:22 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

04/05/88

## S\*1382 (Rat #0591, Act #0523 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Education

A Bill to amend Section 59-24-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to standards for and evaluation and training of school principals, so as to provide for an evaluation once every three years instead of once every four years, delete the reference to annual evaluations, provide that a satisfactory rating on an evaluation is not sufficient for reemployment, provide for training conducted by the Department of Education's Leadership Academy to be provided at no cost to the school districts, and for evaluation and validation one year after a training program is completed.-amended title

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16

04/07/88	Senate	Amended SJ-45
04/14/88	Senate	Amended SJ-196
04/14/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-197
04/14/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-197
04/19/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-40
04/20/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3072
04/20/88	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-3072
04/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3231
05/04/88	House	Read second time HJ-3550
05/05/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3595
05/12/88		Ratified R 591
05/17/88		Signed By Governor
05/17/88		Effective date 05/17/88
05/17/88		Act No. 523
06/02/88		Copies available